TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFILED RESOLUTION 2020-2-4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARICIPATION OF THE CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT IN A JOINT INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BORDENTOWN CITY AND THE TONWSHIPS OF BORDENTOWN, MANSFIELD, NORTH HANOVER, NEW HANOVER AND SPRINGFIELD FOR EXTRA DUTY ASSIGNMENTS OF POLICE OFFICERS

WHEREAS, the Townships of Bordentown, Mansfield, North Hanover, New Hanover, Springfield, City of Bordentown and Chesterfield Township are neighboring municipalities in Northern Burlington County; and

WHEREAS, their Police Departments provide traffic control and other off-duty police services to third parties; and

WHEREAS, the Police Departments often rely upon each other for additional officers to provide such services to third parties; and

WHEREAS, Chesterfield Township has previously entered into an Interlocal Services Agreement with the aforementioned Townships; and

WHEREAS, Chesterfield Township wishes to renew the Interlocal Services Agreement in accordance with its terms until December 31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby sanction and authorize the Chesterfield Township Police Department to participate in an Interlocal Services Agreement with the aforementioned neighboring Townships;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to notify the Townships of Bordentown, Mansfield, North Hanover, New Hanover, Springfield and City of Bordentown that it does authorize the renewal of the Interlocal Services Agreement for the ensuing year and provide each Township with a certified copy of this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 27, 2020, at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~